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Characteristics Conditions Measured value

OPTICAL PROPERTIES

Attenuation (typical) 850nm
1300nm

�

�

2.5
0.8

(2.3)
(0.55)

dB/km
dB/km

Bandwidth (overfilled launch) A = Standard

850nm
1300nm

�

�

A

400

600

B

400

800

C

400

1200

D

400

2000

E

600

1200

F

1500

500

*)

MHz*km
MHz*km

Numerical aperture 0.2 � 0.02

GEOMETRICAL PROPERTIES

Core diameter 50 � 3 �m

Cladding diameter 125 � 2 �m

Coating diameter 245 � 10 �m

Concentricity error core / cladding � 3 �m

Core non-circularity � 6 %

Cladding non-circularity � 2 %

MECHANICAL PROPERTIES

Tensile proof test Fiber elongation � 1% � 8.8 (100) N (Kpsi)

*) Fiber type acc. ISO/IEC 11801 2nd edition: A-D � OM1

E � OM2

F � OM3

Core
ø 50µm

Cladding
ø 125µm

Coating material:
acrylate
ø 245µm
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Fiber performance characteristics

Spectral attenuation (typical fiber) :

wavelength [nm]

Refractive index profile (typical fiber) :

radius [µm]
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